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Formula X
Turismo - GT Light - Legends Autodromo "Riccardo Paletti" 2,350 km
Gara 2 - GT Light 28/04/2019 17:30
Race (14 Laps) started at 18:03:38
Lap LapTm Gap Diff S1 Tm S2 Tm S3 Tm Lap LapTm Gap Diff S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm
1 1:27.048 +6.116 39.275 20.476 27.297
(93) GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro Luciano 2 1:22.741 -4.307 +1.809 35.539 20.030 27.172
i 1:20.903 +4.406 36.841 18.443 25.619 3 1:22.182 -0.559 +1.250 35.331 19.701 27.150
2 1:17.882 -3.021 +1.385 34.375 18.488 25.019 4 1:21.779 -0.403 +0.847 35.598 19.600 26.581
3 1:16.692 -1.190 +0.195 33.972 18.087 24.633 5 1:21.712 -0.067 +0.780 35.316 19.513 26.883
4 1:16.497 -0.195 33.806 18.002 24.689 6 1:21.642 -0.070 +0.710 35.133 19.550 26.959
5 1:17.011 +0.514 +0.514 33.884 18.295 24.832 7 1:21.372 -0.270 +0.440 35.045 19.534 26.793
6 1:17.392 +0.381 +0.895 34.533 18.109 24.750 8 1:22.835 +1.463 +1.903 35.142 19.681 28.012
7 1:16.809 -0.583 +0.312 33.885 18.134 24.790 9 1:21.371 -1.464 +0.439 35.296 19.522 26.553
8 1:16.750 -0.059 +0.253 33.777 18.188 24.785 10 1:21.327 -0.044 +0.395 34.995 19.401 26.931
9 1:16.917 +0.167 +0.420 33.933 18.177 24.807 1 1:21.794 +0.467 +0.862 35.063 19.832 26.899
10 1:16.657 -0.260 +0.160 34.024 17.993 24.640 12 1:21.106 -0.688 +0.174 35.063 19.445 26.598
11 1:16.634 -0.023 +0.137 33.818 17.914 24.902 13 1:20.932 -0.174 35.001 19.424 26.507
12 1:17.000 +0.366 +0.503 33.891 18.130 24.979 14 1:22.021 +1.089 +1.089 35.129 19.519 27.373
13 1:16.617 -0.383 +0.120 33.904 18.078 24.635
14 1:17.059 +0.442 +0.562 33.906 18.099 25.054 (5) PAPARUSSO Giampiero
1 1:25.204 +6.171 38.214 20.231 26.759
(55) CASTAGNOLI Michele 2 1:21.278 -3.926 +2.245 34.966 19.934 26.378
1 1:20.666 +4.128 36.161 18.702 25.803 3 1:19.808 -1.470 +0.775 35.152 19.061 25.595
2 1:18.751 -1.915 +2.213 34.223 18.546 25.982 4 1:20.751 +0.943 +1.718 34.812 19.697 26.242
3 1:17.488 -1.263 +0.950 33.881 18.667 24.940 5 1:19.695 -1.056 +0.662 34.854 19.136 25.705
4 1:16.679 -0.809 +0.141 33.614 18.338 24.727 6  1:19.033 -0.662 34.121 18.877 26.035
5 1:16.714 +0.035 +0.176 33.461 18.563 24.690 7 1:20.146 +1.113 +1.113 35.038 18.931 26.177
6 1:17.069 +0.355 +0.531 33.711 18.522 24.836 8 1:19.405 -0.741 +0.372 34.474 18.873 26.058
7 1:16.538 -0.531 33.490 18.289 24.759 9 1:19.821 +0.416 +0.788 34.302 19.353 26.166
8 1:16.961 +0.423 +0.423 33.515 18.485 24.961 10 1:19.754 -0.067 +0.721 34.591 19.375 25.788
9 1:16.825 -0.136 +0.287 33.559 18.431 24.835 1 1:19.693 -0.061 +0.660 34.880 19.035 25.778
10 1:17.095 +0.270 +0.557 33.826 18.421 24.848 12 1:19.910 +0.217 +0.877 34.760 19.245 25.905
11 1:16.734 -0.361 +0.196 33.390 18.472 24.872 13 1:19.876 -0.034 +0.843 34.971 19.104 25.801
12 1:16.984 +0.250 +0.446 33.540 18.434 25.010
13 1:16.547 -0.437 +0.009 33.484 18.291 24.772 (74) BORGNA Andrea
14 1:16.724 +0.177 +0.186 33.603 18.451 24.670 T 1:22.726 +4.749 37.189 19.455 26.082
2 1:19.150 -3.576 +1.173 34.132 19.171 25.847
(88) TARABINI Daniele 3 1:18.825 -0.325 +0.848 34.129 19.248 25.448
1 1:24.375 +5.183 37.901 20.062 26.412 4 1:18.251 -0.574 +0.274 33.840 19.085 25.326
2 1:19.956 -4.419 +0.764 34.383 19.432 26.141 5 1:18.575 +0.324 +0.598 34.202 19.053 25.320
3 1:20.845 +0.889 +1.653 34.567 19.490 26.788 6 1:18.080 -0.495 +0.103 34.041 18.735 25.304
4 1:22.132 +1.287 +2.940 35.938 20.133 26.061 7 1:18.118 +0.038 +0.141 33.842 18.959 25.317
5 1:19.315 2.817 +0.123 34.644 19.173 25.498 8 1:17.977 -0.141 33.912 18.842 25.223
6 1:20.480 +1.165 +1.288 34.254 19.017 27.209
7 1:20.559 +0.079 +1.367 35.299 19.376 25.884
8 1:19.408 -1.151 +0.216 34.444 19.033 25.931
9 1:20.081 +0.673 +0.889 34.444 19.712 25.925
10 1:22.773 +2.692 +3.581 35.557 18.946 28.270
11 1:19.739 -3.034 +0.547 34.881 19.198 25.660
12 1:19.226 -0.513 +0.034 34.419 18.878 25.929
13 1:19.192 -0.034 34.476 19.018 25.698
14 1:19.977 +0.785 +0.785 34.067 19.045 26.865

(69) DE VIRGILIO Giuseppe

1 1:24.856 +6.023 38.596 19.943 26.317
2 1:19.716 -5.140 +0.883 34.570 19.311 25.835
3 1:20.661 +0.945 +1.828 34.944 19.066 26.651
4 1:20.328 -0.333 +1.495 35.433 18.740 26.155
5 1:18.887 -1.441 +0.054 34.483 18.677 25.727
6 1:18.833 -0.054 34.136 18.734 25.963
7 1:27.303 +8.470 +8.470 41.780 19.420 26.103
8 1:22.930 -4.373 +4.097 35.803 20.709 26.418
9 1:20.180 -2.750 +1.347 35.096 19.211 25.873
10 1:19.905 -0.275 +1.072 34.784 19.186 25.935
11 1:19.366 -0.539 +0.533 34.302 19.013 26.051
12 1:19.966 +0.600 +1.133 35.018 18.857 26.091
13 1:19.854 -0.112 +1.021 34.733 19.135 25.986
14 1:19.813 -0.041 +0.980 34.427 19.032 26.354

(32) VILLA Cristian
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